1966/115



THE DAIRY BOARD ORDER 1966

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 6th day of July 1966

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to subsection (8) of section 10 of the Dairy Production and Marketing Board Amendment Act 1965, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

- 1. This order may be cited as the Dairy Board Order 1966.
- 2. Section 10 of the Dairy Production and Marketing Board Amendment Act 1965 shall come into force on the 7th day of July 1966.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect. This order brings section 10 of the Dairy Production and Marketing Board Amendment Act 1965 into force on 7 July 1966. That section changed the name of the Dairy Production and Marketing Board to the Dairy Board

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette:* 7 July 1966.

These regulations are administered in the Department of Agriculture.